75800.321.1364  •  WISECO.COM
SP
OR
T
CO
M
PA
CT

+.18mm
8.346
212mm 8.0 S625 22mm -
.866 x 2.500
8950XX 383 1, 3K574M90 90.00 / 3.543 0.040 9000XX 386
Nissan SR20DE & SR20DET 180SX/200SX 2.0L 16V
Kit Part # Bore            Over-
size Stroke Rod Comp. Ht. Head cc’s Volume Gasket Deck Block Comp. Pin Part #
(Included)
Ringset
(Included)
 Avg.
Wt.
Foot-
notemm / Inch Thickness Clearance Ht. Ratio
K556M86AP 86.00 / 3.386 Std.
3.386
86mm
5.364
136.25mm
1.260
32mm 45.0 -12cc .036
.91mm 0 8.317
211.25mm
9.0
S625 22mm -
.866 x 2.500
8600XX 328
1,2,3K556M8625AP 86.25 / 3.396 0.010 9.0 8625XX 330
K556M865AP 86.50 / 3.405 0.020 9.1 8650XX 333
K556M87AP 87.00 / 3.425 0.040 9.2 8700XX 345
K557M86 86.00 / 3.386 Std. 3.386
86mm
5.364
136.25mm
1.260
32mm 45.0 FT .036
.91mm 0 8.317
211.25mm
10.9 S625 22mm -
.866 x 2.500
8600XX 330
1,2,3K557M865 86.50 / 3.405 0.020 11.0 8650XX 336
K557M87 87.00 / 3.425 0.040 11.1 8700XX 344
KE233M87 87.00 / 3.425 0.040 3.386
86mm
5.364
136.25mm

.866 x 2.362
8600XX 316
1,2,3K655M865 86.50 / 3.405 0.020 9.0 8650XX 321
K655M87 87.00 / 3.425 0.040 9.0 8700XX 327
K655M89 89.00 / 3.504 0.120 9.4 8900XX 350
Nissan KA24DE 240SX 2.4L 16V 1991-98
Kit Part # Bore            Over-
size Stroke Rod Comp. Ht. Head cc’s Volume Gasket Deck Block Comp. Pin Part #
(Included)
Ringset
(Included)
 Avg.
Wt.
Foot-
notemm / Inch Thickness Clearance Ht. Ratio
K586M89AP 89.00 / 3.504 352.000
3.780
96mm
6.496
165mm
1.336
33.94mm 46.0 -22cc .045
1.1mm
.003
.08mm
9.724
247mm
8.9
S624 21mm -
.827 x 2.500
8900XX 352
1, 3K586M895AP 89.50 / 3.524 0.020 9.0 8950XX 358
K586M90AP 90.00 / 3.543 0.040 9.0 9000XX 363
K586M905AP 90.50 / 3.563 0.060 9.1 9050XX 370
K587M89 89.00 / 3.504 Std.
3.780
96mm
6.496
165mm
1.336
33.94mm 46.0 -9cc .045
1.1mm
.003
.08mm
9.724
247mm
10.5
S624 21mm -
.827 x 2.500
8900XX 360
1, 3K587M895 89.50 / 3.524 0.020 10.6 8950XX 364
K587M90 90.00 / 3.543 0.040 10.7 9000XX 369
K587M905 90.50 / 3.563 0.060 10.8 9050XX 374
Nissan QR25DE Sentra 2.5L 16V
Kit Part # Bore            Over-
size Stroke Rod Comp. Ht. Head cc’s Volume Gasket Deck Block Comp. Pin Part #
(Included)
Ringset
(Included)
 Avg.
Wt.
Foot-
notemm / Inch Thickness Clearance Ht. Ratio
K670M8900AP 89.00 / 3.504 Std.
3.937
100mm
5.630
143mm
1.260
32mm 55.0 -19.5cc .040
1.0mm
.020
.50mm
8.878
225.5mm
8.4
S623 20mm -
.787 x 2.500
8900XX 331
1, 3K670M8950AP 89.50 / 3.524 0.020 8.5 8950XX 340
K670M9000AP 90.00 / 3.543 0.040 8.6 9000XX 345
K671M8900AP 89.00 / 3.504 Std. 3.937
100mm
5.630
143mm
1.260
32mm 55.0 -1.8cc .040
1.0mm
.020
.50mm
8.878
225.5mm
10.4 S623 20mm -
.787 x 2.500
8900XX 358
1, 3
K671M8950AP 89.50 / 3.524 0.020 10.5 8950XX 367
Optional K1 Rod for RB25 / RB26: Part # 033CR16122Optional K1 Rod for RB25 / RB26: Part # 033CR16122
Optional K1 Rod for SR20 Bushed: Part # 033CS17136
Optional K1 Crank for SR20 Crank: Part # 032ECS920 (Strokers only)
Optional K1 Rod for KA24: Part # 033CP16165
Optional K1 Rod for QR25: Part # 033CQ14143
76 800.321.1364  •  WISECO.COM
SPORT COMPACT SERIES SPORT COMPACT SERIES
Nissan RB26DETT Skyline 2.6L 24V
Kit Part # Bore            Over-
size Stroke Rod Comp. Ht. Head cc’s Volume Gasket Deck Block Comp. Pin Part #
(Included)
Ringset
(Included)
 Avg.
Wt.
Foot-
notemm / Inch Thickness Clearance Ht. Ratio
K591M86AP 86.00 / 3.386 Std.
2.901
73.68mm
4.783
121.5mm
1.181
30mm 66.5 14cc .045
1.1mm
.006
.15mm
7.421
188.5mm
8.1
S624 21mm -
.827 x 2.500
8600XX 334
1, 3
K591M8625AP 86.25 / 3.396 0.010 8.1 8625XX 342
K591M865AP 86.50 / 3.405 0.020 8.2 8650XX 348
K591M87AP 87.00 / 3.425 0.040 8.3 8700XX 348
K591M8725AP 87.25 / 3.435 0.050 8.3 8725XX 338
K591M875AP 87.50 / 3.445 0.060 8.4 8750XX 360
Nissan VG30DETT 300ZX 3.0L 24V 1990-96
Kit Part # Bore            Over-
size Stroke Rod Comp. Ht. Head cc’s Volume Gasket Deck Block Comp. Pin Part #
(Included)
Ringset
(Included)
 Avg.
Wt.
Foot-
notemm / Inch Thickness Clearance Ht. Ratio
K549M87AP 87.00 / 3.425 Std.
3.270
83mm
6.071
154mm
1.260
32mm 49.5 -9cc .045
1.2mm
.005
.12mm
8.971
227.86mm
8.4
S625 22mm -
.866 x 2.500
8700XX 325
1. 3
K549M8725AP 87.25 / 3.435 0.010 8.4 8725XX 330
K549M875AP 87.50 / 3.445 0.020 8.5 8750XX 335
K549M88AP 88.00 / 3.464 0.040 8.6 8800XX 344
Nissan VQ35DE 3.5L 24V V6  •  350Z Maxima, Altima, and Infiniti G35 2004-06
Kit Part # Bore            Over-
size Stroke Rod Comp. Ht. Head cc’s Volume Gasket Deck Block Comp. Pin Part #
(Included)